| | | 01.00.1000 | D\$ |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) | RECORDATIC | 01-06-1999 - | Docket No.: |
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMOS/REV03 | TRADEI | | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ | ▼ | 100936386 | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P | atents and Trademarks | | documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Laclede Professional Products, Inc. | JAN 0 4 1999 | Name and address of receiving Name: <u>Laclede, Inc.</u> Internal Address: | |
| | A TRADENT | | |
| ☐ Individual(s)☐ General☒ Corporation-State New York | Association Limited Partnership | Street Address: 2030 East Univ | · |
| Other | | Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 🗌 Yes 🔀 No | Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: mRO / | -4.99 | 1 | |
| | • | ☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State Californi | |
| Assignment Security Agreement |] Merger] Change of Name | Other | |
| Other | - | If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docum | States, a domestic representative |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☐ N |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | numbers(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | , , | B. Trademark Registra | ation No.(s) |
| , in the second of the second | | 1,329,910 1,847,550 1 | ,956,427 ,133,557 |
| | Additional numbers a | attached? 🔲 Yes 🙎 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Donald Diamond | | 7 7 4 15 4 (07 050 0 44) | A COLU CO |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ \$215,00 |
| | | Z Enclosed | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to | deposit account |
| Street Address: 2180 Jefferson Stre | et, 2nd Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | 16 46.00 Up 74.00 Ur |
| City: Napa, Stat | e: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94559</u> | | 01682 04 |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| | | | 60000031 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. | lief, the foregoing inform | mation is true and correct and any atte | SK |
| Donald Diamond | Donala | Diamond | December 29, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature / | Date |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laclede Professional Products, Inc., (a New York corporation), 2030 East University Drive, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 is the owner of record of the trademarks and the U.S. Registrations therefore set out in SCHEDULE "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Laclede, Inc., (a California corporation), 2030 East University Drive, Rancho Dominguez, California 90220 is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof set out in said attached SCHEDULE "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Laclede Professional Products, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Laclede, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof as identified and set out in attached SCHEDULE "A".

Laclede Professional Products, Inc.

Michael A. Pellico,

President

Date × 12/03/93



DECLARATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of, and as president of, the corporation therein named and acknowledge that such corporation executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Executed at Rancho Dominguez, California on 13/33/85

× Michael A Dellas



RECORDED: 01/04/1999

SCHEDULE "A"

| THADEMARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|-----------------------|-----------|-------------------|
| BIOTENE | 1,329,910 | April 9, 1985 |
| BIOTENE | 1,739,407 | December 15, 1992 |
| LACLEDE FLUORIDE FOAM | 1,822,273 | February 22, 1994 |
| ORALBALANCE | 1,847,550 | August 2, 1994 |
| FIRST TEETH | 1,859,403 | October 25, 1994 |
| FLUORIDE FOAM & DES. | 1,938,114 | November 28, 1995 |
| PETE & PAM | 1,956,427 | February 13, 1996 |
| FLUORIDE FOAM & DES. | 2,133,557 | January 27, 1998 |